## LODGING AND TRAVEL INFORMATION

OPA has reserved a limited number of rooms at **The Steamboat Grand Hotel**, 2300 Mt. Werner Circle, Steamboat Springs, CO. 80487

Online Reservations: To reserve your room online at OPA's special rate – click here!

**Reservation line:** 1-877-269-2628 Please identify yourself as an "Oil Painters of America" conference participant. Please make your reservations early as space is limited.

The cut-off date to receive this special rate is April 30, 2022, or until the block is full.

Room Type	Room Rate
Double Queen Guest Room	\$119 + tax
Deluxe King Guest Room	\$119 + tax
One Bedroom Condo	\$155 + tax
One Bedroom Condo/Two Queens	\$173 + tax
One Bedroom Condo Deluxe	\$173 + tax
Two Bedroom Condo	\$215 + tax
Two Bedroom Condo Deluxe	\$257 + tax
Three Bedroom Condo	\$383 + tax
Three Bedroom Penthouse	\$446 + tax

**Please Note:** Hotel guests receive complimentary parking in the ski time square garage opposite the hotel and \$10 per day for non-hotel guests. Parking in the underground garage directly under the hotel is \$15 per day. Valet \$20. Attendees must pay beforehand to gain access.

**Travel Information:** The closest airport is the Yampa Valley Regional Airport which is 25 miles west of Steamboat Springs. Be sure to book early as flights are limited. Or you can fly into Denver International Airport and drive to Steamboat Springs which is approximately a 3-hour hour. Give yourself time to stop along the way – it is a beautiful drive!

**Airport Shuttle Information: GO Alpine** operates daily, scheduled shuttles from both the Yampa Valley Regional Airport and Denver International Airport. Reservations are required to guarantee a seat and payment is due at the time of the booking. Online Shared-Ride Reservations Must be Made at Least 12 Hours in Advance. Visit <a href="www.goalpine.com">www.goalpine.com</a> or call: 1-800-343-7433 or 970-879-2800.

**Steamboat Grand Hotel** operates a very limited shuttle service to and from the hotel to downtown Steamboat Springs. This will allow attendees to travel to and from the Steamboat Art Museum. Attendees will be responsible for their travel to and from all events taking place during the convention.